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1. Introduction
After RAN4#106bis-e meeting, companies are encouraged to bring evaluation results [1]. In this contribution, we provide our simulation results and simulation assumption. 
2. [bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2][bookmark: _Hlk70326378]Simulation results
Simulation results
Our simulation results of FR1 FDD cases are provided in the table below
	FDD 15kHz AWGN+200Hz doppler typeA

	Antenna
	Bandwidth (MHz)
	MCS
	SNR（70%TP）

	
1T2R
	
5
	10
	5.18

	
	
	13
	8.40

	
	
	20
	14.86

	
1T4R
	
5
	10
	2.16

	
	
	13
	5.39

	
	
	20
	11.84

	
2T2R
	
5
	10
	5.17

	
	
	13
	8.40

	
	
	20
	14.85

	
1T2R
	
40
	10
	5.24

	
	
	13
	8.34

	
	
	20
	14.93




Our simulation results of FR1 TDD cases are provided in the table below
	TDD 30kHz AWGN+500Hz doppler typeA

	Antenna
	Bandwidth (MHz)
	MCS
	SNR（70%TP）

	
1T2R
	
10
	10
	5.32

	
	
	13
	8.41

	
	
	20
	15.05

	
1T4R
	
10
	10
	2.32

	
	
	13
	5.40

	
	
	20
	12.04

	
2T2R
	
10
	10
	5.33

	
	
	13
	8.41

	
	
	20
	15.05

	
1T2R
	
100
	10
	5.17

	
	
	13
	8.42

	
	
	20
	15.06





3. Simulation assumption
	Parameter
	Value

	Channel model
	AWGN+200Hz for FDD
AWGN+500Hz for TDD

	Transform precoding
	CP-OFDM

	HARQ
	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	4

	
	RV sequence
	0, 2, 3, 1

	DM-RS
	DM-RS configuration type
	1

	
	DM-RS duration
	single-symbol DM-RS

	
	Additional DM-RS position
	pos 1

	
	Number of DM-RS CDM group(s) without data
	2

	
	Ratio of PUSCH EPRE to DM-RS EPRE
	-3 dB

	
	DM-RS port
	{0}

	
	DM-RS sequence generation
	NID0=0, nSCID =0

	Time domain resource assignment
	PUSCH mapping type
	A

	
	Start symbol
	0

	
	Allocation length
	14

	Frequency domain resource assignment
	RB assignment
	Full applicable test bandwidth

	
	Frequency hopping
	Disabled

	Code block group based PUSCH transmission
	Disabled



4. Conclusion
In this contribution, we provide our initial simulation results about NR UE ATG demodulation requirements.
5. Reference
[1] R4-2305899, WF on absolute physical layer throughput requirement, Intel Corporation.
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